



khaitan (India) Limited
CIN No. L10000WB1936PLC008775

Phone : (033) 4050 5000
Fax : (033) 2288 3961

Ref: KIL: SEC: 51:2022-23
Date: 16-11-2022

**To,
The Manager
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
5th Floor, C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400051, Maharashtra India
NSE Symbol: KHAITANLTD**

**To,
The Secretary,
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001
Maharashtra India
BSE Symbol: 590068**

Sub: Intimation in relation to News Paper Publications relating to the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Second Quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2022

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith copies published in "The Echo of India, Kolkata" (English Newspaper) and "Arthik Lipi" (Bengali Newspaper) both date 16-11-2022 cutting of News Paper Publications relating to the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the First Quarter and three months ended 30th September, 2022.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You
Yours faithfully
For KHAITAN (INDIA) LIMITED

PRADIP HALDER
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

SC appoints amicus curiae to help it decide if lawmakers can claim immunity from prosecution for taking bribe to vote

NEW DELHI, NOV 15 /--/ The Supreme Court on Tuesday appointed senior advocate P S Patwalia as amicus curiae to assist it in examining whether an MP or MLA can claim immunity from criminal prosecution for taking bribe to make a speech or vote in the Legislative Assembly or Parliament. A five-judge constitution bench headed by Justice S A Nazeer also asked advocate Gaurav Agarwal to assist Patwalia in the matter. The bench, also comprising Justices B R Gavai, A S Bopanna, V Ramasubramanian, and B V Nagarathna, said it will hear the issue on December 6, 2022. In 2019, a bench headed by then chief justice Ranjan Gogoi and comprising Justices S Abdul Nazeer and Sanjiv Khanna had referred to a five-judge bench the crucial question, noting it had "wide ramifications" and was of "substantial public importance". The three-judge bench had then said it will revisit its 24-year-old verdict in the sensational Jharkhand Mukti Morcha (JMM) bribery case on an appeal

filed by Sita Soren, a JMM MLA from Jharkhand constituency in Jharkhand. The top court, in its 1998 five-judge constitution bench verdict delivered in the PV Narasimha Rao versus CBI case, had held that parliamentarians had immunity under the Constitution against criminal prosecution for any speech made and vote cast inside the

house. She had appealed against the Jharkhand High Court order of February 17, 2014 refusing to quash a criminal case lodged against her for allegedly taking bribe to vote for a particular candidate in the Rajya Sabha elections held in 2012. She was charged by the CBI with allegedly taking bribe from one candidate and voting for another. Sita Soren is the

daughter-in-law of former union minister and Jharkhand chief minister Shibu Soren, who was accused in the JMM bribery case. Shibu Soren, along with his four-party MPs, had allegedly taken bribe to vote against the no-confidence motion against the then PV Narasimha Rao government at the Centre in July 1993. (PTI)

R.K.COMMERCIAL LIMITED						
Regd. Office : 41, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata- 700 071						
CIN : L65993WB1982PLC035298						
Mail: dlapanak@gmail.com						
Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 Sep 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	59.91	59.30	131.45	59.91	59.30	131.45
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	55.61	45.17	109.73	55.61	45.17	109.73
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(52.46)	116.93	396.10	41.66	76.81	178.94
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(52.81)	104.69	389.73	44.91	64.57	172.57
Equity Share Capital (FV ₹10 each)	9.48	9.48	9.48	9.48	9.48	9.48
Other Equity	4,729.38	4,607.91	4,792.33	3,118.37	3,076.53	3,117.28
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)	(5.53)	12.34	41.79	4.40	8.10	18.88
Basic:						
Diluted:	(5.53)	12.34	41.79	4.40	8.10	18.88

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly unaudited Financial Results filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.11.2022

By Order of the Board
For R.K. Commercial Ltd.
Sudhir Prakash
Director

KANAK PROJECTS LIMITED						
Regd. Office : 41, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata- 700 071						
CIN:L67020WB1979PLC031867						
Phone: 033-2288 3970 Website: http://www.kanakprojects.com Email: dlapanak@gmail.com						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs)						
Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Six months ended 30.09.2022	Year ended 30.03.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Six months ended 30.09.2022	Year ended 30.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	812.94	800.37	2,374.40	534.17	812.94	800.37
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	(1,822.33)	(1,868.02)	243.96	573.15	(1,830.92)	(1,885.14)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(1,456.05)	(1,495.40)	185.79	480.11	(1,464.64)	(1,512.52)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(1,458.58)	(1,492.98)	199.74	546.07	(1,467.17)	(1,510.10)
Equity Share Capital	445.24	445.24	445.24	445.24	445.24	445.24
Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	10,819.97
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	11,102.94
Basic:	(32.70)	(33.59)	4.17	10.78	(32.90)	(33.97)
Diluted:	(32.70)	(33.59)	4.17	10.78	(32.90)	(33.97)

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.
2 The above unaudited results duly reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2022 and the Auditors have performed limited review.

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 14.11.2022

By Order of the Board
For Kanak Projects Ltd.
Sd/- Sudhir Prakash
Director

TANTIA FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED												
(CIN:L51109WB1983PLC035938)												
Registered Office: 23A, Netaji Subhas Road, Room No.8, 1st Floor, Kolkata-700 001												
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTH PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND-AS)												
Rs.in lakhs, except equity per share data												
Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021	Year to date 30.09.2022	Year to date 30.09.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021	Year to date 30.09.2022	Year to date 30.09.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 (a)Revenue From Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b)Other Income	35	(11)	(2)	24	65	145	35	(11)	(2)	24	65	145
Total Income From (a+b)	35	(11)	(2)	24	65	145	35	(11)	(2)	24	65	145
2 Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(a)Cost of Material Consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b)Excise duty	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c)Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(d)Contract Operating Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(e)Changes In Inventories Of Finished Goods And Work-In-Progress	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(f)Employee Benefit Expense	1	1	1	2	3	4	1	1	1	2	3	4
(g)Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(h)Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(i)Other Expenses	-	-	1	-	1	2	-	-	1	-	1	2
Total Expenses (a to g)	1	1	2	2	4	6	1	1	2	2	4	6
3 Profit/(loss) before exceptional items & tax (1-2)	34	(12)	(4)	22	61	139	34	(12)	(4)	22	61	139
4 Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
5 Profit/(loss) before tax (3+4)	34	(12)	(4)	22	61	139	34	(12)	(4)	22	61	139
6 Share in net profit/(loss) of associate	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7 Tax Expense/(Credit) net	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(i)Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii)Deferred Tax	9	(3)	-	6	17	37	9	(3)	-	6	17	37
Total Tax Expense (6(i) + 6(ii))	9	(3)	-	6	17	37	9	(3)	-	6	17	37
8 Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (5+6-7)	25	(9)	(4)	16	44	102	25	(9)	(4)	16	44	102
9 Other Comprehensive Income (net)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(a)Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b)Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total other comprehensive income/ (loss) (9(a)+9(b))	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
10 Total Comprehensive Income/ (loss) for the period (8+9)	25	(9)	(4)	16	44	102	25	(9)	(4)	16	44	102
11 Net Profit attributable to												
a) Owners of the Company	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) Non-controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12 Other Comprehensive income attributable to												
a) Owners of the Company	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) Non-controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13 Total Comprehensive income attributable to												
a) Owners of the Company	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) Non-controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
14 Paid up Equity Share Capital of Rs. 10/- each	91.09	91.09	91.09	91.09	91.09	91.09	91.09	91.09	91.09	91.09	91.09	91.09
15 Earnings per equity share (FV of Rs. 10/- each)												
(a)Basic	2.74	(0.99)	(0.44)	1.76	4.83	11.20	2.74	(0.99)	(0.44)	1.76	4.83	11.20
(b) Diluted	2.74	(0.99)	(0.44)	1.76	4.83	11.20	2.74	(0.99)	(0.44)	1.76	4.83	11.20

Notes:
1 The unaudited financial results for the period six month ended 30TH September 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14TH November 2022. The statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2016, Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016 and in terms of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI circular dated 5th July 2016.
2 The Company is a single Business Segment and therefore Ind AS 108 on "Operating Segments" are considered to constitute one reporting segment.
3 Attention is invited to the following:
a) The net worth of the Company has been eroded, which has been substantially effected the going concern assumption of the Company. The Company is having substantial investment which is not yielding any return. However, expectation are there of good returns depending on the improvement of market scenario. The Company is not in a position to meet its financial commitments and the chance of possible inflow of Fund depends on the future business development which is in offing.
b) Total receivable from M/s Tantia Agrochemicals Pvt.Ltd.(TAPL) including interest thereon at the end of the year was Rs.52 lacs. No interest have been considered during the period as the said company is under liquidation.
c) In the absence of loan agreement indicating the terms and conditions, no interest was charged on loan of Rs.75 lacs given to one party.
d) No provision has been made in respect of interest expenses on loan of Rs.282 lacs taken from a party without execution of terms and conditions of the agreement.
e) No provision has been made in respect of interest on loan taken due to financial constraint. The same has resulted in under statement of loss for the period by Rs.42.81 lacs on loan of Rs.949.44 lacs. The statutory Auditors of the Company have modified their Auditors' Report in this regard.
4) The Company could not meet the minimum requirement of Net Owned Fund (NOF) of Rs.200 lacs, in accordance with the provisions of Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 applicable to Non Banking Financial Companies (NBFCs). Consequently upon the same Reserve Bank of India has cancelled the NBFC Certificate of Registration issued by it to the Company on 20.11.2018. However, steps are being taken to revive the business of NBFCs of the Company by fulfilling the minimum requirement of NOF.
5) The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

Date : 14.11.2022
Place : Kolkata

FOR TANTIA FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
(BINOD AJITSARIA)
ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR
DIN: 05341354

Khaitan (India) Limited						
Regd. Off. : 20th Floor, 46C, J.L. Nehru Road, Kolkata-700 071, W. B. India						
(CIN : L10000WB1936PLC008775)						
Phone No. 4050-5000, Email: kilsugar@gmail.com, Website: www.khaitansugar.in						
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30.09.2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	1,384.52	1,790.73	1,367.66	3,185.25	2,274.37
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	(69.98)	(31.12)	(89.36)	(101.10)	(144.98)
3	Profit before tax	(69.98)	(31.12)	(89.36)	(101.10)	(144.98)
4	Profit After Tax (PAT)	(69.98)	(31.12)	(89.36)	(101.10)	(144.98)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(69.98)	(31.12)	(89.36)	(101.10)	(144.98)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	475.00	475.00	475.00	475.00	475.00
7	Reserve & Surplus (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	(1,525.75)	(1,632.92)	(1,424.65)
8	Earnings Per Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each (Before and after Extraordinary Items) (Not annualised for quarterly figures) Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	(1.47)	(0.66)	(1.88)	(2.13)	(3.05)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under reg. 33 & 239) of the SEBI (LODR) regulations 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the company held on Monday 14th November, 2022. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30.09.2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website viz www.bseindia.com and www.sebindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website www.khaitansugar.in.

By order of the Board
For Khaitan (India) Limited
Sd/- Sunay Krishna Khaitan
(Executive Director)
DIN : 07585070

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14th November, 2022

ZEN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES LTD.						
Registered Office : 3, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700001						
Email ID: rknowal@teestavalley.com (PH: 033-2248 8704)						
CIN: L60993WB1980PLC032940						
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTERHALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022						
Particulars	Rs. in Thousand					
	3 Months ended 30.09.2022	3 Months ended 30.06.2022	3 Months ended 30.09.2021	6 Months ended 30.09.2022	6 Months ended 30.09.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1. INCOME FROM OPERATIONS						
Revenue from Operation	109.48	215.97	210.22	325.45	336.48	715.92
Other Income	3.18	40.87	3.00	148.13	6.00	1,346.69
Total Revenue	112.66	256.84	213.22	473.58	342.48	2,062.61
2. EXPENSES						
Employees Benefits Expenses	231.20	193.70	111.25	424.90	207.15	1,040.75
Depreciation & Amortisation Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other expenses	788.96	247.07	61.04	1,016.03	97.68	217.13
Total Expenses	1,000.16	440.77	172.29	1,440.93	304.83	1,257.88
3. Profit/(Loss) from operations before extraordinary items and exceptional items (1-2)	(887.50)	(183.93)	(40.93)	(967.35)	(37.66)	804.73
4. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3-4)	(887.50)	(183.93)	(40.93)	(967.35)	(37.66)	804.73
5. Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-	-
6. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	(887.50)	(183.93)	(40.93)	(967.35)	(37.66)	804.73
7. Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
8. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	(887.50)	(183.93)	(40.93)	(967.35)	(37.66)	804.73
9. Tax Expenses	-	-	-			



মেট্রো রেলের পরিচ্ছন্নতা অভিযান

আর্থিক লিপি প্রতিবেদন : শ্যামবাজার, মেট্রো রেল পরিচ্ছন্নতা অভিযান কর্মসূচি আয়োজন করল। এই কর্মসূচির অংশ হিসেবে মেট্রোর বিভিন্ন স্টেশন, ট্রেন, কালোনি, হাসপাতাল এবং রেলের অন্যান্য জায়গা স্যানিটাইজেশন ও পরিষ্কার করা হয়। এই উপলক্ষে

SREELEATHERS LIMITED

Registered Office: 6, Totee Lane, Kolkata - 700 016
Ph. No.: 033 2286 1571, Fax No.: 2217468 Email: sreeleathers@sreeleathers.com Website: www.sreeleathers.com

CIN: L51909WB191PLC003123

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30-September-2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-2022	30-Jun-2022	30-Sep-2022	30-Sep-2021	
1	Income	5911.52	4,481.06	3,311.40	10,402.58	4,556.15
2	Revenue from operations	19.23	12.12	31.39	24.25	12,186.19
3	Other income	5,892.29	4,468.94	3,280.01	10,378.33	4,531.96
4	Total Income	5,911.52	4,501.18	3,341.39	10,433.93	4,588.38
5	Expenses	4,676.80	3,381.49	2,395.06	8,058.30	3,202.18
6	(a) Purchase of trading goods	(218.06)	(281)	(46.92)	(215.46)	(38.72)
7	(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress	149.09	136.64	83.47	288.73	175.86
8	(c) Finance costs	10.86	10.36	5.65	21.32	16.57
9	(d) Employee benefits expenses	28.48	27.74	26.07	56.22	52.48
10	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	170.03	8.52	175.65	73.09	170.54
11	(f) Advertisement	183.86	181.13	74.59	364.99	147.72
12	(g) Other expenses	5,000.86	3,752.09	2,527.43	8,753.05	3,700.92
13	(h) Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (+/-)	929.79	751.09	727.76	1,680.86	876.76
14	(i) Exceptional items	929.79	751.09	727.76	1,680.86	876.76
15	(j) Profit/(Loss) before ordinary items and tax (+/-)	929.79	751.09	727.76	1,680.86	876.76
16	(k) Profit/(Loss) before tax (+/-)	929.79	751.09	727.76	1,680.86	876.76
17	(l) Tax expense	243.01	194.29	109.80	437.30	234.94
18	(m) Deferred Tax Credit/(Charge)	(1.25)	(0.02)	(2.75)	(4.26)	(5.58)
19	(n) Income tax relating to earlier period	-	-	-	-	-
20	(o) Profit/(Loss) for the year (+/-)	686.03	556.82	539.71	1,247.84	650.40
21	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-
22	(a) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently	-	-	-	-	-
23	(b) Profit or Loss (net of tax)	277.6	8.77	238.73	286.37	449.94
24	Total Comprehensive Income	277.60	8.77	238.73	286.37	449.94
25	Total Comprehensive Income (10 - 11)	686.03	556.82	539.71	1,247.84	650.40
26	Face value of the 10% equity shares	2,315.50	2,315.50	2,315.50	2,315.50	2,315.50
27	Earnings per share (Before & after extraordinary items) (Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for quarterly figures)	-	-	-	-	-
28	(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.97	2.42	2.33	5.39	2.81
29	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.97	2.42	2.33	5.39	2.81

Notes: 1) The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2022. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 have been subjected to Limited Review by the Company's Statutory Auditors.

2) These results have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

3) The figure for the corresponding (previous) year periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.

4) The company has only one segment, therefore segment reporting under Ind AS 108 is not required.

Unaudited Standalone Statement of Assets & Liabilities as on 30th September, 2022

Particulars	As on 30th September, 2022		As at 31st March, 2022	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
ASSETS				
(I) Non-Current Assets				
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment	14,814.14	14,748.89	12,911	12,911
(b) Right to Use Assets	268.81	286.15	286.15	286.15
(c) Intangible Assets	121.91	121.91	-	-
(II) Financial Assets				
(a) Non-Current Investments	20,111.91	18,200.15	17,102	17,102
(b) Other Financial Assets	17.02	17.02	-	-
(c) Other Non-Current Assets	0.62	0.67	0.67	3,383.79
(III) Current Assets				
(a) Inventories	1,507.37	1,291.92	-	-
(b) Financial Assets				
(i) Trade Receivables	64.47	28.02	-	-
(ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents	439.03	279.54	-	-
(iii) Other Bank Balances	537.41	402.61	-	-
(iv) Other Financial Assets	45.56	61.5	-	-
(v) Current Tax Assets (net)	0.02	2,551.88	44.6	2,109.45
(vi) Other Current Assets	0.02	37.33	-	-
Total Assets	37,886.29	35,493.24	-	-
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
(I) Equity				
(a) Equity Share Capital	2,315.50	2,315.50	2,315.50	2,315.50
(b) Other Equity	32,480.81	35,258.31	31,402.71	33,718.21
(II) Non-Current Liabilities				
(a) Financial Liabilities				
(i) Lease Liability	34.57	315.2	-	-
(ii) Other Non-Current Liabilities	122.07	122.0	-	-
(iii) Provisions	37.33	37.33	-	-
(iv) Deferred Tax Liability (net)	654.14	918.11	412.71	887.30
(III) Current Liabilities				
(a) Financial Liabilities				
(i) Trade Payables	454.14	-	-	-
(ii) Other Financial Liabilities	-	-	-	-
(iii) Other Current Liabilities	757.87	256.8	-	-
(iv) Provisions	20.79	19.11	-	-
(v) Other Financial Liabilities	38.22	1.4	-	-
(vi) Other Current Liabilities	63.52	1,709.87	31.7	887.64
Total Equity and Liabilities	37,886.29	35,493.24	-	-

Cash Flow Statement

Particulars	Half Year ended 30.09.2022		Half Year ended 30.09.2021	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
A. Cash Flow from Operating Activities				
Net Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	1,680.88	879.76	-	-
Adjustment:				
Depreciation & Amortisation	56.22	52.48	-	-
Finance cost	21.32	16.57	-	-
Less:				
Rent Received	0.02	0.02	-	-
Dividend Received	0.04	0.09	-	-
Interest Income	11.43	4.89	-	-
Net Cash Generated/Used in Operating Activities (A)	1,746.53	942.91	-	-
B. Cash Flow from Investing Activities				
Net Cash Generated/Used in Investing Activities (B)	(1,746.53)	(942.91)	-	-
C. Cash Flow from Financing Activities				
Net Cash Generated/Used in Financing Activities (C)	-	-	-	-
Net Change in Cash & Cash Equivalents	-	-	-	-
Cash & Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the period	1,746.53	942.91	-	-
Cash & Cash Equivalents at the end of the period	-	-	-	-

ভগবান বীরসা মুন্ডার জন্মবার্ষিকী পালন করল মেট্রো রেল

আর্থিক লিপি প্রতিবেদন : বিনিমিত বীরসা মুন্ডার জন্মবার্ষিকী উপলক্ষে মেট্রো রেল ভগবান বীরসা মুন্ডার জন্মবার্ষিকী পালন করল মেট্রো রেল। ভগবান বীরসা মুন্ডার জন্মবার্ষিকী পালন করল মেট্রো রেল। ভগবান বীরসা মুন্ডার জন্মবার্ষিকী পালন করল মেট্রো রেল।

পালি ইলেকট্রিক সার্ভিসেস লিমিটেড

CIN: L40100WB1966PLC03307

Email: psec@psec.com Website: www.psec.com

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30-September-2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-2022	30-Jun-2022	30-Sep-2022	30-Sep-2021	
1	Income	3,063.22	3,512.96	6,576.18	10,085.92	12,186.19
2	Revenue from operations	3,063.22	3,512.96	6,576.18	10,085.92	12,186.19
3	Other income	-	-	-	-	-
4	Total Income	3,063.22	3,512.96	6,576.18	10,085.92	12,186.19
5	Expenses	2,315.50	2,315.50	4,631.06	8,058.30	3,202.18
6	(a) Purchase of trading goods	-	-	-	-	-
7	(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress	-	-	-	-	-
8	(c) Finance costs	-	-	-	-	-
9	(d) Employee benefits expenses	-	-	-	-	-
10	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	-	-	-	-	-
11	(f) Advertisement	-	-	-	-	-
12	(g) Other expenses	-	-	-	-	-
13	(h) Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (+/-)	747.72	1,197.46	1,945.12	1,945.12	1,945.12
14	(i) Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
15	(j) Profit/(Loss) before ordinary items and tax (+/-)	747.72	1,197.46	1,945.12	1,945.12	1,945.12
16	(k) Profit/(Loss) before tax (+/-)	747.72	1,197.46	1,945.12	1,945.12	1,945.12
17	(l) Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-
18	(m) Deferred Tax Credit/(Charge)	-	-	-	-	-
19	(n) Income tax relating to earlier period	-	-	-	-	-
20	(o) Profit/(Loss) for the year (+/-)	747.72	1,197.46	1,945.12	1,945.12	1,945.12
21	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-
22	(a) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently	-	-	-	-	-
23	(b) Profit or Loss (net of tax)	747.72	1,197.46	1,945.12	1,945.12	1,945.12
24	Total Comprehensive Income	747.72	1,197.46	1,945.12	1,945.12	1,945.12
25	Total Comprehensive Income (10 - 11)	747.72	1,197.46	1,945.12	1,945.12	1,945.12
26	Face value of the 10% equity shares	2,315.50	2,315.50	2,315.50	2,315.50	2,315.50
27	Earnings per share (Before & after extraordinary items) (Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for quarterly figures)	-	-	-	-	-
28	(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.97	2.42	2.33	5.39	2.81
29	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.97	2.42	2.33	5.39	2.81

Notes: 1) The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2022. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 have been subjected to Limited Review by the Company's Statutory Auditors.

2) These results have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

3) The figure for the corresponding (previous) year periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.

4) The company has only one segment, therefore segment reporting under Ind AS 108 is not required.

Unaudited Standalone Statement of Assets & Liabilities as on 30th September, 2022

Particulars	As on 30th September, 2022		As at 31st March, 2022	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
ASSETS				
(I) Non-Current Assets				
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment	14,814.14	14,748.89	12,911	12,911
(b) Right to Use Assets	268.81	286.15	286.15	286.15
(c) Intangible Assets	121.91	121.91	-	-
(II) Financial Assets				
(a) Non-Current Investments	20,111.91	18,200.15	17,102	17,102
(b) Other Financial Assets	17.02	17.02	-	-
(c) Other Non-Current Assets	0.62	0.67	0.67	3,383.79
(III) Current Assets				
(a) Inventories	1,507.37	1,291.92	-	-
(b) Financial Assets				
(i) Trade Receivables	64.47	28.02	-	-
(ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents	439.03	279.54	-	-
(iii) Other Bank Balances	537.41	402.61	-	-
(iv) Other Financial Assets	45.56	61.5	-	-
(v) Current Tax Assets (net)	0.02	2,551.88	44.6	2,109.45
(vi) Other Current Assets	0.02	37.33	-	-
Total Assets	37,886.29	35,493.24	-	-
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
(I) Equity				
(a) Equity Share Capital	2,315.50	2,315.50	2,315.50	2,315.50
(b) Other Equity	32,480.81	35,258.31	31,402.71	33,718.21
(II) Non-Current Liabilities				
(a) Financial Liabilities				
(i) Lease Liability	34.57	315.2	-	-
(ii) Other Non-Current Liabilities	122.07	122.0	-	-
(iii) Provisions	37.33	37.33	-	-
(iv) Deferred Tax Liability (net)	654.14	918.11	412.71	887.30
(III) Current Liabilities				
(a) Financial Liabilities				
(i) Trade Payables	454.14	-	-	-
(ii) Other Financial Liabilities	-	-	-	-
(iii) Other Current Liabilities	757.87	256.8	-	-
(iv) Provisions	20.79	19.11	-	-
(v) Other Financial Liabilities	38.22	1.4	-	-
(vi) Other Current Liabilities	63.52	1,709.87	31.7	887.64
Total Equity and Liabilities	37,886.29	35,493.24	-	-

Cash Flow Statement

Particulars	Half Year ended 30.09.2022		Half Year ended 30.09.2021	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
A. Cash Flow from Operating Activities				
Net Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	1,680.88	879.76	-	-
Adjustment:				
Depreciation & Amortisation	56.22	52.48	-	-
Finance cost	21.32	16.57	-	-
Less:				
Rent Received	0.02	0.02	-	-
Dividend Received	0.04	0.09	-	-
Interest Income	11.43	4.89	-	-
Net Cash Generated/Used in Operating Activities (A)	1,746.53	942.91	-	-
B. Cash Flow from Investing Activities				
Net Cash Generated/Used				